

Ref. No -

RAMANANDA COLLEGE

BISHNUPUR * BANKURA Pin – 722122, West Bengal UGC Recognized & State Government Aided Constituent Under the Bankura University (Accredited by NAAC at 'B++' Level) Mobile No.: +916297976619 e-mail.: principal@ramanandacollege.org Website: www.ramanandacollege.org

Date - 28.01.2023

বিভৱপ্তি

এতদ্বারা রামানন্দ কলেজের ২০২২ – ২৩ শিক্ষাবর্ষের UG তৃতীয় ও পঞ্চম সেমিস্টারের সকল (Regular ও SNC) ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদের জানানো যায় যে, যারা পরীক্ষার Form fill-up করেছিলে, তাদের End Semester Examination-এর Admit Card বাঁকুড়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের Exam portal থেকে download করা যাচ্ছে। প্রত্যেককে পরীক্ষা দেওয়ার জন্য এই Admit Card-টি ২৮-০১-২০২৩ তারিখের পর পুনরায় বাঁকুড়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের Exam portal থেকে download করে নিতে বলা হচ্ছে। ২৮-০১-২০২৩ তারিখের পর download করা Admit Card-টি নিয়েই Examination Centre-এ যেতে বলা হচ্ছে।

যাদের Admit Card-এ ছবি থাকবে না, তাদের Admit Card-এ নিজেদের এক কপি ছবি Paste করে নিয়ে Examination Centre-এ যেতে বলা হচ্ছে।

অধ্যক্ষ

রামানন্দ কলেজ

বিষ্ণুপুর, বাঁকুড়া

অধ্যক্ষ রামানন্দ ক**লে**জ বিষ্ণুপুর বাঁকুড়া



BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/27/2023

Date: 24.01.2023

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Availability of Admit Card for UG (Honours & Programme) Semesters III & V examinees (both Regular & SNC) of the A.Y. 2022 – 23

It is hereby notified for information of all UG (Honours & Programme) Semesters III & V End Semester examinees (both Regular & SNC), who have filled up the forms, of the A.Y. 2022 – 23 of Bankura University that the Admit Card is now available in the exam portal. It can be downloaded by logging in to the Exam portal using the credentials, which was used during the form fill-up.

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean, Bankura University
- 3. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 4. All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- 5. Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- 6. The System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 7. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University

